



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1816 of 1986

Dodh Raj And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Raghuvansh Misra, Rahul Misra
Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 80

HON'BLE NAND PRABHA SHUKLA, J.

Heard learned counsel for the surviving appellant Nos. 1, 2, 4, 6 and 11 and learned AGA for the State.

As per the office report dated 03.11.2025, paper book has been prepared. The same be provided to learned counsel for the surviving appellants and learned AGA on payment of usual charges.

List on 01.12.2025.

In the meantime, learned AGA is directed to obtain custody certificate of the surviving appellants.

(Nand Prabha Shukla,J.)

November 3, 2025

Aditya Tripathi